GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: NPF Hamilton Creek Marina Clubhouse Painting 21

Department: PARKS & RECREATION

Grantor: NASHVILLE PARKS FOUNDATION

Pass-Through Grantor (If applicable):

Total Award this Action: \$0.00

Cash Match \$0.00

Department Contact: Alan Enzo

862-8400

Status: NEW

Program Description:

NPF Marina Clubhouse Painting 2021 grant. This in-kind grant provides for painting work on the Hamilton Creek Marina Clubhouse with an estimated value of \$5,600.00. No match or other obligation to Metro or Parks. No money coming to Metro or Parks. The grant has no end date.

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

N/A.



Grants Tracking Form

Pre-Api						Part One										
	plicatior		Application ()	Award Accept			tract Amendn	nent O							
Department			Dept. No.	Contact				Phone	Fax							
PARKS & RI	ECREATION	•	040	Alan Enzo						862-8400	862-8414					
Grant N	ant Name: NPF Hamilton Creek Marina Clubhouse Painting 21															
Granto	Grantor: NASHVILLE PARKS FOUNDATION				▼ Other:											
Grant P	Period F	rom:	09/07/21		(applications only)	Inticipated App	plication I	Date:								
Grant Period To:					(applications only)	Application Dea	adline:									
Funding Type:			OTHER	_		Multi-Depa		Grant		► If yes, list	helow					
Pass-Thru:			OTTER	·		Outside Consultant Project:				below.						
			OTHER	Ť		-			\$0.00							
Award Type:		OTHER NEW			Metro Cash Match:			\$0.00	-							
Status:		NEW			2.1. 2. 2.1.2		*	_								
Metro Category:		New Initiative			Metro In-Kind Match: Is Council approval required?			\$0.00								
CFDA #			N/A					•	✓							
	Descrip		g 2021 grant. Th			Applic. Subm		•								
Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact: N/A.																
How is		Determined?														
		OT D	\$0.00	or	0.0%	% of Gra	nt		Other:							
Explana		<u> </u>	\$0.00 ns of determini	J	0.0%	% of Gra	nt		Other:							
	ation for	r "Other" mea	ns of determini	ng match:		% of Gra	nt		Other:							
For this	ation for	r "Other" mea	ns of determining	ng match:		% of Gra										
For this	ation for s Metro ady in de	r "Other" mea	ns of determining	ng match:	sh match:		Fund	ed Source of I	Business Unit	N	/A					
For this is alrea	ation for s Metro ady in de oudgeted	FY, how muck epartment bucks?	ns of determining of the required liget?	ng match:	sh match: N/A \$0.00		Fund Propose	ed Source of I	Business Unit Watch:		/A /A					
For this Is alrea Is not b	ation for s Metro ady in de oudgeted	FY, how muck epartment bucks?	ns of determining	ng match:	sh match: N/A \$0.00		Fund Propose		Business Unit							
For this Is alread Is not be (Indicate Other:	s Metro dy in de budgeted e Match	FY, how much epartment bud 1? Amount & So	ns of determining of the required liget?	ng match:	sh match: N/A \$0.00 s in Budget Be	low)	Fund Propose Reques	ted from Cont	Business Unit Match: Match Fund:	N						
For this Is alrea Is not b (Indicate Other: Numbe	s Metro dy in de budgeted e Match	FY, how much partment budd? Amount & So	ns of determining of the required liget? Durce for Remain	ng match:	sh match: N/A \$0.00 s in Budget Be	low)	Fund Propose Reques	ted from Cont	Business Unit Match: Match Fund:	0.00						
For this Is alrea Is not b (Indicate Other: Numbe Departr	s Metro l dy in de budgetec e Match er of FTE mental li	FY, how mucle partment buck d? Amount & So	ns of determining of the required liget? Durce for Remainable fund: Rate	ng match: I local Metro can	sh match: N/A \$0.00 s in Budget Be 0.00 21.63%	low) Actual nur	Fund Propose Reques nber of st of Gr	ted from Cont positions add ant to Metro:	Business Unit Match: Match Fund: ed:	0.00 \$0.00	/A					
For this Is alrea Is not b (Indicate Other: Numbe Departr	s Metro lady in de oudgetec e Matcher of FTE mental lact Costs	FY, how muck epartment buck d? Amount & So s the grant w ndirect Cost F allowed?	n of the required liget? Durce for Remain lill fund: Rate	ng match: I local Metro can ning Grant Year % Allow.	sh match: N/A \$0.00 s in Budget Be 0.00 21.63% 0.00%	Actual nur Indirect Co Ind. Cost R	Fund Propose Reques nber of st of Gr	positions add ant to Metro:	Business Unit Match: Match Fund: ed:	0.00						
For this Is alrea Is not b (Indicate Other: Numbe Departr *Indirec *(If "No",	s Metro I dy in de budgetec e Match er of FTE mental Inct Costs , please a	FY, how muck partment but d? Amount & So sthe grant windirect Cost Fallowed?	ns of determining of the required liget? Durce for Remainable fund: Rate	ng match: I local Metro can ning Grant Year % Allow.	sh match: N/A \$0.00 s in Budget Be 0.00 21.63% 0.00%	Actual nur Indirect Co Ind. Cost R	Fund Propose Reques nber of st of Gr	positions add ant to Metro:	Business Unit Match: Match Fund: ed:	0.00 \$0.00	/A					
For this Is alrea Is not b (Indicate Other: Numbe Departr *Indirec *(If "No", Draw do	s Metro in de	FY, how much partment bud? Amount & So is the grant windirect Cost Fallowed? attach docume owable?	n of the required dget? ource for Remainiful fund: Rate Yes No ntation from the	ng match: I local Metro can ning Grant Year % Allow.	sh match: N/A \$0.00 s in Budget Be 0.00 21.63% 0.00%	Actual nur Indirect Co Ind. Cost R	Fund Propose Reques nber of st of Gr	positions add ant to Metro:	Business Unit Match: Match Fund: ed:	0.00 \$0.00	/A					
For this Is alrea Is not b (Indicate Other: Numbe Departr *Indirec *(If "No", Draw do	s Metro in de	FY, how muck partment but d? Amount & So sthe grant windirect Cost Fallowed?	n of the required dget? ource for Remainiful fund: Rate Yes No ntation from the	ng match: I local Metro can ning Grant Year % Allow.	sh match: N/A \$0.00 s in Budget Be 0.00 21.63% 0.00%	Actual nur Indirect Co Ind. Cost R	Fund Propose Reques nber of st of Gr	positions add ant to Metro:	Business Unit Match: Match Fund: ed:	0.00 \$0.00	/A					
For this Is alrea Is not b (Indicate Other: Numbe Departr *Indirec *(If "No", Draw do	s Metro in de	FY, how much partment bud? Amount & So is the grant windirect Cost Fallowed? attach docume owable?	n of the required dget? ource for Remainiful fund: Rate Yes No ntation from the	ng match: I local Metro can ning Grant Year % Allow.	sh match: N/A \$0.00 s in Budget Be 0.00 21.63% 0.00% ect costs are no	Actual nur Indirect Co Ind. Cost R t allowable.	Fund Propose Reques nber of st of Gr	positions add ant to Metro:	Business Unit Match: Match Fund: ed:	0.00 \$0.00	/A					
For this Is alrea Is not b (Indicate Other: Numbe Departr *Indirec *(If "No", Draw do	s Metro in de	FY, how much partment bud? Amount & So is the grant windirect Cost Fallowed? attach docume owable?	n of the required dget? ource for Remainiful fund: Rate Yes No ntation from the	ng match: I local Metro can ning Grant Year % Allow.	sh match: N/A \$0.00 s in Budget Be 0.00 21.63% 0.00% ect costs are no	Actual nur Indirect Co Ind. Cost R t allowable.	Fund Propose Reques nber of st of Gr	positions add ant to Metro:	Business Unit Match: Match Fund: ed:	0.00 \$0.00	/A					
For this Is alrea Is not b (Indicate Other: Numbe Departr *Indirec *(If "No", Draw do	s Metro in de	FY, how much partment bud? Amount & So is the grant windirect Cost Fallowed? attach docume owable?	n of the required dget? ource for Remainiful fund: Rate Yes No ntation from the	ng match: I local Metro can ning Grant Year % Allow.	sh match: N/A \$0.00 s in Budget Be 0.00 21.63% 0.00% ect costs are no	Actual nur Indirect Co Ind. Cost R t allowable.	Fund Propose Reques nber of st of Gr equeste See Instr	positions add ant to Metro:	Business Unit Match: Match Fund: ed:	0.00 \$0.00	/A					

Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

\$0.00

Date Awarded:

(or) Date Denied:

(or) Date Withdrawn:

Rev. 8/5/03 5333

Yr 3

Yr 4

FY

FY.

Tot. Awarded:

Reason:

Reason:

\$0.00

\$0.00

09/16/21

\$0.00

Contract#:

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

LETTER

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION

Centennial Park Office Park Plaza at Oman Street Nashville, TN 37201

(615) 862-8400 Fax (615) 862-8414 www.nashville.gov/parks

Monique Horton Odom, Director

September 8, 2021

Ms. Gretchen Pritchett, President Nashville Parks Foundation P.O. Box 196340 Nashville, TN 37219

Dear Gretchen:

The Parks' Board, at its meeting held Tuesday, September 7, 2021, accepted an in-kind grant estimated at \$5,600 in support of painting work on the Hamilton Creek Marina clubhouse. This funding is a donation to NPF from the Sail Nashville organization, a certified sailing instruction program at Hamilton Creek Marina.

There is no match or other obligation from Metro Parks or Government related to this grant. No money will be paid to Metro Parks.

If further information is needed regarding the donation process, please contact Mr. Alan Enzo of my staff; he may be reached at 615 862-8400. On behalf of Metro Parks, thank you for this generous contribution to our parks system.

Sincerely,

Monique Horton Odom, Director and Secretary to the Board

:mp

C:

Alan Enzo Chinita White John Holmes



July 28, 2021

Dear Director Odom and Members of the Park Board:

The Nashville Parks Foundation requests the board to accept an in-kind grant in support of painting work on the Hamilton Creek Marina clubhouse. The estimated value of the painting work supported by NPF is \$5600.00. The funding is a donation to the NPF from the Sail Nashville organization through their certified sailing instruction program at Hamilton Creek Marina.

There is no match or other obligation from Metro Parks or Metro government related to this grant. No money will be coming to Metro Parks.

NPF will pay the painting contractor directly for this portion of the work to be done on the Hamilton Creek Marina clubhouse. NPF is in communication with Metro Parks staff who have reviewed and approved the project and will not proceed with the project until all final written approvals are provided by appropriate Parks staff.

Sincerely

Gretchen Pritchett President/CEO

riesidelit/CEO

Nashville Parks Foundation

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR

GRANT NO. NPF Marina Clubhouse Painting 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives set their signatures.

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVIL	LE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
Department Joseph Chou	0 16/21 Date
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS: Docusigned by: Lelly Flannery/m/w	10/20/2021
Director of Finance APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE:	Date
Docusigned by: Balogun Colib	10/21/2021
Director of Insurance APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:	Date
— DocuSigned by: Miki Eki	10/21/2021
Metropolitan Attorney	Date
FILED:	
Metropolitan Clerk	Date